Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
The Bank of New York Mellon	Name: GeoEye Solutions Inc. (f/k/a/ Orbimage SI Opco Inc
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 26, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 21700 Atlantic Boulevard City: Dulles State: Virginia Country: United States Zip: 20166 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MJ HARDEN	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3519225 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suzanne M. Hengl	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 45th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City; New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10112	
Phone Number: 212-408-2522	Deposit Account Number 024377
Docket Number: 075312.0116 Email Address:nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com;	Authorized User Name Suzanne Hengl
9. Signature: June Hand	6/27/12
Signature	Date
Suzanne M. Hengl	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Reference is made to the Indenture (the "Indenture"), dated as of October 9, 2009, among GeoEye, Inc. (the "Issuer"), the Subsidiary Guarantors named therein and The Bank of New York Mellon, as trustee and collateral agent. At the request of the Issuer and based upon the delivery of an Officers' Certificate and Opinion of Counsel as defined in and required by the Indenture, The Bank of New York Mellon, as Collateral Agent, hereby releases and discharges all rights and property granted to it as Collateral Agent, in connection with U.S. Reg. No. 3,519,225 for the mark MJ HARDEN, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated October 9, 2009 (the "Assignment"), granted by GeoEye Solutions Inc. (f/k/a Orbimage SI Opco Inc.), as Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty.

WITNESS the due execution hereof.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON as Collateral Agent

By:

VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: June 26, 2012

DC01:657167,3

RECORDED: 06/27/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0885